ORM No. TB1-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRU	TRUST DEED	Vol.m9	_Page_27089
20220			1091 hetween
THIS TRUST DEED, SCOTT A. UNDERWOOD and	made this	and and wife	as Trustee, and
	ESCROW, INC., an Oregon	corporation	nts of survivorship
DURKE I FIND LUTTER	ESCROW, INC., an Oregon and DEE PHILLIPS, husband	and	
		TH:	h power of sale, the property
Grantor irrevocably gra	WITNESSE ants, bargains, sells and conveys County, Oregon, described a	s:	- An and
inKlamath	ARKED EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHI	TO HERETO AND BY TH	IS REFERENCE MADE A
PART HEREOF AS THOUGH I		OF	THE STATE OF OREGON,
BY AND THROUGH THE DIA M-86, page 13737, Klam RUDELL, RECORDED JANUA THE TRUST COMPANY OF O	NG RECORDED JINIOR TO A CO ECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIR ath County Official Recor RY 24, 1991, in Book M-91 KLAHOMA, TTEE OF THE PAUL TOBER 11, 1991, Klamath (e tenements, hereditaments and appur id the rents, issues and profits thereof	ds and A IRUSI DEE , page 1495 AND SU , RUDELL REV. TRUST County Official Rec	BSEQUENTLY ASSIGNED TO DTD 10-31-88, BY ords, in Book M-91,
nage 21414.	e tenements, hereditaments and appur	all distures now or here	after attached to of used in comme
now or nereatici appende.	DEDEORMANCE of	each agreement of grantor r	
sum of(\$8.12	F SECURING PERFORMANCE PERFORPERTORPHANCE PERFORMANCE PERFORPERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE PERFOR	llars, with interest thereon a	ccording to the terms of a promissory at of principal and interest hereof, if
not sooner paid, to be due and The date of maturity of t	payableDecember1. he debt secured by this instrument is t he event the within described property enated by the grantor without first h , all obligations secured by this instru	, or any part thereof, or any aving obtained the written of	onsent or approval of the beneficiary
sold. conveyed, assigned	all obligations secured by this more		
To protect the security of	of this trust deed, grantor agrees:		
1. To protect, preserve and and repair; not to remove or demoli not to commit or permit any waste of not to commit or permit any waste of	sh any building or improvement the said property.	drantee in any reconveyance m ladally entitled thereto," and the	ay be described as the recitals therein of any matters or facts sha recitals therein of any matters or facts sha therein therein of any of the
manner any building or improvement destroyed thereon, and pay when due 3. To comply with all laws,	all costs incurred in	10. Upon any default by time without notice, either in t	erson, by agent or by a receiver to be a berson, by agent or by a receiver to be a
tions and restrictions affecting said join in executing such financing stat cial Code as the beneficiary may r proper public office or offices, as v	property, in the to the Unilorm Commer- equire and to pay lor filing same in the evell as the cost of all lien searches made cies as may be deemed desirable by the		
4. To provide and continue	id premises against loss or damage by fire	ficiary may determine.	and taking possession of said property.
an amount not not to the benef.	ered to the beneficiary as soon as insured;	property, and the application of	delault hereunder or invalidate any act d
		pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by ge	antor in payment of any indebtedness secu-
the beneficiary may procure the collected under any fire or other	same at granto be applied by beneli- insurance policy may be applied by beneliciary ad hereby and in such order as beneliciary	essence with respect to such pa	yment and/or performance, navele. In such by immediately due and payable. In such
ciary upon any many in a control of be may determine, or at option of be any part thereol, may be released not cure or waive any default or a	to grantor. Such application or release shall notice of default hereunder or invalidate any	event the beneficial and the safe or di in equity as a mortgage or di advertisement and sale, or may advertisement at law or in equ	rect the trustee to pursue any other right direct the trustee to pursue any other right ity, which the beneficiary may have. In the e ity, which the beneficiary may have, the beneficiar
5. To keep said premises	free from construction of assessed upon of ges that may be levied or assessed upon of such taxes, assessments and other	the beneficiary elects to forecid the trustee shall execute and c the trustee shall execute and c	ause to be recorded his written notice of de-
charges become past due or delin charges become past due or delin	fail to make payment of any taxes, assess- fail to make payment of any taxes, either	notice thereol as then required	S 86.735 to 86.795.
by direct payment or by provide such payment, beneficiary	ding beneficiary with make payment thereof, may, at its option, make payment thereof,	sale, and at any time prior to	person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may
hereby, together with the oblight trust deed, shall be added to an trust deed, without waiver of an	d become a part of the debt secured by this d become a part of the debt secured by this my rights arising from breach of any of the my rights with interest as aloresaid, the prop-	sums secured by the trust of entire amount due at the tim entire amount due had no dela	the of the cure other than such portion as the of the cure other default that is capal ult occurred. Any other default that is capal ult occurred the performance required under
erty hereinbelore described, as	d for the payment of the obligation herein the payment of the obligation herein the shall be immediately due and payable with	being cured may be cured to being cured may be cured to obligation or trust deed. In the being the person effecting	any case, in addition to curing the detai
described, and the nonpayment out notice, and the nonpayment and all sums secured by this	thereof shall, at the opping due and payable and trust deed immediately due and payable and	and expenses actually together with trustee's and a	ttorney's less hot electronical
6. To pay all costs, lees	and expenses of the trustee incurre her costs and expenses of the trustee incurre her costs and attorney	b place designated in the not be nostponed as provided b	y law. The trustee may sen and prop par
lees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and de officet the security rights or pow	elend any action or proceeding purporting t vers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any sur beneficiary or trustee may appear, includir	auction to the highest bidd and a shall deliver to the purchas	er its deed in form as requiranty, express
action of porthe foreclosure of any suit for the foreclosure of aluding evidence of title and th	this deed, to put fustee's attorney's fees; it be beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; it mad in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall i	be of the truthfulness thereol.	Any person, excluding the full of the sale. may purchase at the sale.
	the behavior this paragraph 7 in all cases shain of the event of an appeal from any judgment or lurther agrees to pay such sum as the a sonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atto	shall apply the proceeds of cluding the compensation of	i the trustee and a reasonable charge to all
ney's tees on such appeal.	that:	having recorded liens subs	equent to the interest of their priority and appear in the order of their priority and
8. In the event that an	hain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have	ble surplus. 16. Beneficiary ma	y from time to time appoint a successor of
as compensation lor such takin to pay all reasonable costs, e	spenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid	or sors to any the such appoint and under. Upon such appoint trustee, the latter shall be	tment, and without conveyance of duties (e vested with all title, powers and duties (
			nade by written instruments of the county or co the mortkage records of the county or co that shall be conclusive proof of proper app
and execute such instruments	as shall be necessary the	17. Trustee accep	ts this trust when this deed, duly executes this provided by law. Trust
y. At any time	eliciary's request. rom time to time upon written request of b and presentation of this deed and the note and presentation of this deed and the note reconveyances, for cancellation), without allce reconveyances, for cancellation, without all reconveyances, for cancellation, all reco	ting obligated to there?	public recto of pending sale under any othe arty hereto of pending sale under any other proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary of action or proceeding is brought by trust

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an esclow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

. .

27090 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except as set forth on the frist page hereof and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Scott A. Underwood Sandy M. Underwegy STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath.....) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on December. 17., 19.9. /., byScott.A...Underwood..and.Sandy.M...Underwood.... bv ... as of My commission expires March 22, 1993 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when abligations have been paid. , Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said TO: the undersigned is the legal owner and notice of an indepredness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to , 19...... DATED: Beneficiary will be r ust be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reer destrey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. STATE OF OREGON, SS. TRUST DEED County of I certify that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) was received for record on the day of, 19.... at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. on page or as fee/file/instru-SPACE RESERVED Grantot ment/microtilm/reception No....., FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed Beneliciary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title TITLE NAME 2.7 Deputy 18612 (C . By

<u>_</u>

27091

EXHIBIT "A"

The Northeasterly 16 feet of Lot 8, and all of Lot 9, Block 6, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH the portion of vacated Rose Street shown in Ordinance of City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, recorded in Book 88 at Page 521, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to City of Klamath Falls, for street purposes as described in deed recorded in Book 79 at Page 128, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29CD TL 5800

	COREGON: COUNTY C	Aspen Title Co. 10 91 at 10:54 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vo	<u>30th</u> day d. <u>M91</u> ,
of	<u>Dec</u> A.D., of	Mortgages on rage County Clerk Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Music	
FEE	\$18.00		